

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 304-466-3412 \*307130749

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73		\$189,965.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
					HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN		
1	IS SOL CONTRA	ICITIN CT TO	G BID PROVI	S FRO DE AL	M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE	
	THE "W	ILKINS	ON (J	UDE)	E ABANDONED MINE DRAINAGE" PROJEC WILKINSON, WEST	Τ.	A
e e	(LOGAN	CO.).	Ì		EBID CONFERENCE	159	DN
	11/15/ REQUIR	2011 a ED TO	10:0 ATTEN	O AM. D THI	ALL INTERESTED S MEETING. FAIL	PARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND	гн
	THE BI	D. NO	ONE	PERSO	L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT	MORE THAN ONE	7
	BIDDER TRAVEL WEATHE	OVER			WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	1	г
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C		ILL SERVE AS TH	
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP	ANY AND	#8.7
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE S ENTATION TO VERI	TATE WILL NOT	RECEIVED
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON	THEY HAVE	2011 DEC 15 PM 12: 16
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	ASING	DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR	E STATE AGENCY	ZUIT DEC 15 PM 12: 16
#s					E PRE-BID ATTEND		DIVISION.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TER							- I
SIGNATURE JOS	- M	Mal			TELEPHONE	)466-3412 D	ATE 12/15/2011
TITLE Soff Member FEIN 26-047373					32	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

304-466-3412 \*307130749

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 10/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM LOGAN TAKE ROUTE 44 SOUTH TO WILKINSON. TURN LEFT ON SPRINGFIELD ROAD (ACROSS FROM WILKINSON POST OFFICE CROSS RAILROAD TRACKS, KEEP TO THE RIGHT AND TRAVEL PAST THE CENTRAL HYDRAULIC MACHINE SHOP. ADJACENT TO THE MACHINE SHOP. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 466-3412 SIGNATURE

26-0473732



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 304-466-3412 \*307130749

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	enl	TED	MS OF SAL	¢	SHIP V	η <b>Δ</b>		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		WO OI OAL			***************************************			220 200	
10/18/ BID OPENING DATE:		12/09/	2011			RID	UDE	NING TIME	.01+	30PM
BID OF ENING DATE.	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/08/		ÇAT.						
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE ED,	BE PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY D NOTICE TO		×
er We	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY OR DO	RESERVES TO UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFOR	EN	n. n. n
-	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE		NT OF L COUNTY, SEQ.	ABC P.U	53 II		
8	REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY IS ECT	ITRATION OR Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS ELETED.		5
	WORKER A CERT		And the second s	The Company of the Company	The second of the second secon			ED TO PROVID IF SUCCESSF	20041600	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:					REQUIREMENT		
	OF COM		L GEN CONTR	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILITY UNLESS ( MINIMUM	/ INSURA THERWIS AMOUNT	NCE SE S OF	FURNISH PROO E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE		
			/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR:	ERMS AND CO	MDITIO	ONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE	1 11	ulitt.	1			TELEPHONE	1)4	46-3412	DATE /	2/15/11
TITLE SOLAMO	ember	FI	EIN 26.	-0473	3732				NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

unber

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

304-466-3412 \*307130749

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 12/08/2011 CAT. NO. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 1504) 466-3412 DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 26-0473732



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

Jumping Branch, WV 25969 304-466-3412 \*307130749

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
10/18/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011		BI	D OP	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****		****	**************************************	***	·**********	***
an Georgia	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11-2 REQ RFORM CONTRACT . THE WEST VI OWERED TO ISSU FOR A CONTRAC WEST VIRGINIA ING 3, ROOM 31	ING RGIN E TH TORS DIV	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTOR HE CONTRACTOR S LICENSE MAY /ISION OF LAB	RS S BE
~	PROSPENUMBERBIDDERCONTRACONTRATHESU	CTIVE ON TH TO CO CTORS CTORS CCESSF	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME: LICEN UL BI	R TO ID. E: Buil SE #:	DE 21-11-11 RE INCLUDE THE CO  ding & Uhlity S  - WV0428 to	NTRA	ACTORS LICENS  EMS, LLC  TO FURNISH A	• • •
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/ GINIA	CONTR APP STAT	ORS LICENSE PR ACT. LICABLE LAW E CODE, PURCHA INFORMATION P	SING	G DIVISION RU	
	"REQUE DIVISI PROCUR ANY IN	ST FOR ON IS EMENT. FORMAT	QUOT THE S	ATION OLE A ROVID	" ISSUED BY TH UTHORITY GOVER ED IN SPECIFIC AL OR WRITTEN,	E PUNING	JRCHASING F THIS ON MANUALS, O	
						CHINA CALCO	+ISMA	
SIGNATURE /	, , , ,		,/,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			DATE 3/1-/
(fal	- 11	ulull	M			466	,-3412	10/15/11
TITLE COL /MAR	where	FE	IN 26 -1	0473				NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVI DEPA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 304-466-3412 \*307130749

DATE PRINT	ED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
10/18/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		/2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CA	Ţ. ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		, N	,				
	25			0.00			
	OR ALTERS T	HE INFORM	IATION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE SOURCES	AS	
	[11] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12]	N THE ABO	IVE PARAGRAPI	H IS VO	ID AND OF NO		
	EFFECT.						
	(1) NOTICE			COLETED	HEDEIN IS TO	DE.	
					HEREIN IS TO ER THE OFFICIA		
			RECEIVED.		EVENT THAT A	11	
	NUTICE TO P	KUCEED 13	RECEIVED.		D, THE NOTICE	TO	
	PRE-CONSIRO	I BE THE	SPECIFIC D	ATF FST	ABLISHED IN TH	IE.	
	PRE-CONSTRU			AIL LOI			s/
. **	I KL CONSTRU	oli ioni	II LIKEITOL I				
	(2) GUARANT	EE AND MA	AINTENANCE:				
				RKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	1	
					ANTEE ESTABLIS		H X
			SPECTIVE TRA		N THE ABSENCE	OF	
	A TRADE GUA	RANTEE CI	JSTOM OR A S	PECIAL	GUARANTEE		
	PROVISION,	THE WORK	, BOTH AS TO	THE MA	TERIALS AND		
	WORKMANSHIF	SHALL I	JPON ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT	BY	
	THE CONTRAC	TOR BE C	DNSIDERED GU	ARANTEE	D BY THE		
	CONTRACTOR	FOR ONE '	YEAR FROM TH	E DATE	OF THE ACCEPTA	ANCE	
	OF THE WORK				ANCE NOR THE		
	FINAL PAYME	NT SHALL	RELIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR OF		
	RESPONSIBIL	ITY FOR I	NEGLIGENCE D	R FAULT	Y MATERIALS,	UNA	}
	FOR DEFECTS	APPEARI	NG WITHIN TH	E GUARA	NTEE PERIOD S	HALL	1
			EXPENSE OF T	HE CONT	KACIUK UPUN		
	WRITTEN NO	ICE.	THE ONE VEA	D CHADA	NITEE DEDIOD	TUE	1
	(B)				NTEE PERIOD,		×
	CUNTRACTUR	WILL MAI	NIATH THE ACC	COTANCE	O THE CONDITI	UND	
	EXISTING A	THE DATE	THE NECLICE	MCE UD	MUDKWYNCHID U	F	
	CONTRACTOR	TH ANY O	INC NEGLIGE	HAT DE	WORKMANSHIP O ELOPS DURING	THE	1
	CHARANTEE	TH ANT U	VII BE CUBBE	CLED BY	THE CONTRACT	OR	
	AT ITS EXP	To the first of the contract of the contract of	ALL DE CORRE	CILD DI	THE CONTINUO	_,,	
	(C	THE ON	F-YEAR GUARA	NTEF PE	RIOD SHALL NO	т в	
	CONSTRUED	AS BETHE	AN EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMANCE	TIM	
	CONOTROLD /		1				
			E REVERSE SIDE FOR T			lp.4==	77
SIGNATURE	1 Inlin	Jeh		(304)	466-3412	DATE	12/15/11

26-0473732

Member



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP15621

FREIGHT TERMS

**GUY NISBET** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-8802

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 304-466-3412 \*307130749

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

ENING DATE	:	12/08/	2011		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
	FURTHE	(D)	GUAR NED I	ANTEE	R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPEC			
. 3 - 2 <del>-</del> - 5 +	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	CONTR G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	ACT MAY BE CANC THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT ( E CONTRACTOR IS AYS WRITTEN NOT RECEIPT REQUES	PURCHASINDR REMEDY GIVEN NOT	G, IT MAY LESS VERED BY	
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVORTATION OF EQUITE OF SITE. Y AND ALL REQUI	ISION OF H IPMENT AND	IGHWAYS	
	(5) T ACCORD RECLAM	ECHNIC ALL ANCE W	AL SP WORK ITH T OF TH	ECIFI UNDER HE SP	PERMITS.  CATIONS:  THIS CONTRACT: ECIFICATIONS PRI LKINSON (JUDE)	EPARED FOR	52.50	
	PLANS AND AL MADE P 12 DRA OF ENV (6) P	& SPEC L PROV ROPERL WINGS IRONME AYMENT THE	S ARE ISION Y A P AS PR NTAL S AND CONTR	S, CL ART O EPARE PROTE COMP ACTOR	RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDINE THIS CONTRACT DIN-HOUSE BY TO CTION. LETION: SHALL FURNISH	TIONS THER AND CONS HE WV DEPA TO DEP AN	REIN ARE SISTS OF ARTMENT	*** <u>,</u>
_				BEFOR	T WITH AN ITEMI E REQUESTED. T	HE FORM IN		
IRE /	, 1,	אודי א	<del></del>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	) 466-3412	DATE	12/5/11
ole M	n m	F	EIN 26-	~ NL72"	120	ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

304-466-3412 \*307130749

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15621**  PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/								WEND TIME	0.7	7.0 DM
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	U 1 :	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		ODEGI	CTCAT	TONC	CUALL DE II	SED ED	PΛ	PPLICATIONS	:	
	OF PAY		TTT	C THE	DEPIS INT	FNT TH	AT	THE PAYMENT	то	
	THE CO	NTDACT	OR RE	MADE	WITHIN 60	DAYS	AFT	ER RECEIPT	0F	
	APPL TO	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.		PODES 140			
	A	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAY	MENT:				
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A	PERIO	DIC	BASIS, SUE	BMII	
	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE	AMOUN	1 0	THE AMOUNT	nE	
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	THE SUB	THE VC	TILA	THE AMOUNT	DF	
	PAYMEN	OMBLET	ED TE	BASE	D UPON UNI	T MFAS	URE	S OR THE		
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SU	IM.		
							1			
	BANKRU	JPTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VE	NDOR/C	ГИО	RACTOR FILE	ES	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THE S	STATE M	AY	DEEM THIS		
	CONTRA	ACT NUL	L AND	VOIL	, AND TERM	IINATE	Suc	CH CONTRACT		
	MITHOR	JT FURT	HER O	RDER.						
	REV.	/2005			l		1			
	KEV.	1/2005								
	PREFE	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL F	ROI	DUCTS		
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY TH	E DIRE	CTO	OR OF THE		
,	PI	IRCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N PURSUAN	r to sl	JBSI	ECTION 2 BE	LOW	
	NO.	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	USE OR SUF	PLY ST	LEE	L PRODUCTS	FOR	
	Α	STATE	CONTR	ACT F	ROJECT OT	IER THA	AN .	THOSE STEEL		
					THE UNITED	STATES	3	AS USED IN		
	TI	HIS CON	TRACT	,						
	A	"CT/	TE CO	NTRA	T PROJECT	" MEANS	SA	NY ERECTION	OR	
		CONS	TRUCT	ION (	OF, OR ANY	ADDIT	ION	TO, ALTERA	TION	
		OF C	R OTH	IER II	PROVEMENT	TO AN'	Y B	UILDING OR		
		STRU	ICTURE	I, IN	CLUDING, B	тои ти	LI	MITED TO, R	OADS	
		OR H	IGHWA	YS,	R THE INS	TALLAT:	ION	OF ANY HEA	IING	
		OR C	COOLIN	NG OR	VENTILATI	NG PLAI	NIS	UK UIHEK Matediaic e	UB	
		EQU)	LIPMEN]	1	1			MATERIALS F	JK	
	1			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CO	TIONC	IONS	Inate	
SIGNATURE	1	Inlis	Mod	_		TELEPHONE	4)4	We-3412	DATE	2/15/11
TITLE C 1 M	12.00	10000	EIN 21.	047				ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

26-0473732



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP15621

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 304-466-3412 \*307130749 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F,O.B,

10/18/									
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/2	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	B.	SUCH STATE SOLIC "STEE SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART BESSE "UNIT AMERI	PROJE OF CITED OF CATE	ECTS, WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT TATES ND IN	PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL " MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6, PRODUCT , FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING HE UNIT L TERRI	ONTRACT CH BIDS 2001. S ROLLED D, CAST, RLY PROC TWO OR M DE BY TH FURNACE PROCESS ED STATE TORY, CO	WITH TH WERE , FORME ESSED, ORE OF E OPEN 	D, OR
	WR	UNITE E DIRECTING, ODUCTS THE CONTROL EXCEE	TOR AUTH IF: COST D ON CON	OF THORIZE FOR E E TEN TRACT	E PURCHAS THE USE  ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR	ING DEP OF FORE ACT ITE PERCEN TWO THO	ARTMENT IGN STEE M USED D T (.1%) USAND FI	MAY, IN L OOES NOT OF THE VE	I
9	В.	GREAT COST DELIV THE DETER NOT F	TER. IS T VERED DIREC RMINE PRODU	FOR THE VATOR TOR OSTHACED IOR OT	S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC F THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A EET CONTR	ES OF T E STEEL T OR, CHASING ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	HIS SECT PRODUCT DIVISIO L MATERI TES IN S REASONAB	ON, THE AS	:
	3. A	CONTRAC	TOR		SES STEEL		The court of the court of	OLATION	ı
SIGNATURE		ulville	1		•		) 41de-34		TE 12/15/11
	ember		16-	0473	732		ADD	RESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING T	ORFO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LAR	ELED 'VENDOR'



**AHZDOR** 

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

304-466-3412 \*307130749

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

FREIGHT TERMS

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 10/18/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 12/08/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304) 466-3412 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 26-0473732 Member



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

304-466-3412 \*307130749

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESION, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 10/18/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME **BID OPENING DATE:** 12/08/2011 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL EXTEND THE BID INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304) 466-3412 SIGNATURE 12115111 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Member 26-6473732



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Building & Utility Systems LLC

Building & Utility Systems, LLC P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV 25969 304-466-3412 \*307130749 SH P TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

THE SAME RULES AND REQULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1	DATE PRINTED		TER	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM HANT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: ,DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1									
THE SAME RULES AND REQULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM HAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1	BID OPENING DATE:	[2000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/08/	2011	[5000000000000000000000000000000000000	5655555555555555555555555555555	BID	OPENING TIME (	1:30PM
THE SAME RULES AND REQULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM HAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1	LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	∄R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1			***************						
ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1		THE CA	ME DIII	EC AN	D BEC	III ATTONS TI	нат ар	PLV TO THE	
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		[편입자(14]주말 그림(12] 공기하다			The second secon		de com a como de como		
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1						[10] [14] [15] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16			
CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1					power sacroners)	Call. Designation and the Call Contraction		이렇게 뭐야 되었다	
EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'s:  NO. 1									
EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'s:  NO. 1									
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		REV. 1	1/96						
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1						64			
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		EXHIBI	T 10						* 0 5
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1					,	DEOUTO	TTTON	NO + DED15421	
I HEREBY ACK NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1	*					KEUUIS	TITON	NO.: .DEF15621.	' '
I HEREBY ACK NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		ADDEND	IIM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		ADDLIND	OII ACK	TOWLL	DOLITE				
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1									17
NO. 1		PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICA	TION,	ETC.	
NO. 1									
NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TILLE SOLFMAMBEY  FEN 26 0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:					1
NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TILLEPHONS 304) 466-3412  DATE 12/15/11  TITLE SOLFMAMBEY  FEN 26 0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			1/	001	d				
NO. 3  NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TILLEPHONE 304) 466-3412  DATE 12/15/11  TITLE SOLEMEMBEY  FEN 26 0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NO. 1		·					
NO. 3  NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TILLEPHONE 304) 466-3412  DATE 12/15/11  TITLE SOLEMEMBEY  FEN 26 0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1	110 2							1
NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SECRET VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE SOLEMANDER  FEIN 20 0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NU. Z							
NO. 4  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SECRET REPRESENTATIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE SOLEMANDER  FEIN 26 0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NO 3	20.7						1
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE SOLMMADER  FEIN 26 0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		10. 3						*	1
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE SOLMMADER  FEIN 26 0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NO. 4		l				9	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAIL URE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TILE SOLEMEMBER  FEIN 26 0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	0								
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TITLE Sole Member  FEIN 26-0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NO. 5							
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TITLE Sole Member  FEIN 26-0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE									
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE SoleMember  FEIN 26-0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CON	FIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF T	HE
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE SoleMember  FEIN 26-0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJ	ECTION	OF BIDS.	
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE SoleMember  FEIN 26-0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					ļ	L			
ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  SIGNATURE  JULIAN  TITLE SOLEMEMBEV  FEIN 26-0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						The second of th		The Court of the C	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  JULIAN  TITLE SoleMember  FEIN 26-0473732  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						1		1	
SIGNATURE JULIAN TELEPHONE 304) 466-3412 DATE 12/15/11  TITLE SoleMember FEIN 26-0473732 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		OKAL D	120022	TON H	ELD B	EIWEEN VEN	אטע. 2	KELKESENIALIAES	
Soly Member 26 0473732 Address Changes to be noted above	A	1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CO	NDITIONS	
Soly Member 26 0473732 Address Changes to be noted above	SIGNATURE //	1 1	Inlin	Mul		TE	LEPHONE 2/	DU) 4(0/0-341)_ DAT	E 12/15/11
ADDIES CHARGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE COLUMN	Villa I			-01172	771	(30	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	201911		ONDING				DDD500		



**MODZEC** 

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15621

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF Building & Utility Systems, LLC OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE P.O. Box 160 CHARLESTON, WV Jumping Branch, WV 25969 25304 304-466-3412 \*307130749

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	AND AN INFORM SPECIF  REV. 1  A SIGN D P B 2 C THE BI THE EN SEALED BUYER:	Y STAT ATION ICATIO 12/15 1/96 ED BID EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES D SHOU VELOPE BID	E PER ISSUE NS BY  Lind Coll  MUST ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON,  LD CO OR T	NOT BE S F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2 NTAIN HE BIG	ITEMNUMBER  L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM  FEWS, U.C.  ICE UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION	ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE		
					la la			
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		   VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	  NOITIONS	****	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE /	, ,	1 111 7		OLE HE	TELEPHONE	1.77	DATE	12/4-111
1 / 1//	_ 1/11/	VIIM		`	(300	1)466-3412		12/15/11
TITLE SOLA M	unber	F	EIN 26	-047	3732	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Jumping Branch, WV 25969

304-466-3412 \*307130749

Building & Utility Systems, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15621** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/											
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011				BID	DPEN	NING TIM	E 01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITI	EM NUMBE	₽		UNIT PRICE	3	AMOUNT
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		:30 PM	1					
	PLEASE TO CON	E PROVI NTACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER NG YOU 3746	JR BI	ASE IT D:	IS	NECESSA	IRY	
	VENDOF	R SHOUL -TO ADD	D SUB	MIT W	ITH TH	HEIR	BID TH	E CI	URRENT ROCESSIN	1G:	
			Tum	Ping	Branc		125969				
	PLEASE	E PRINT RNING T	HIS C	UOTE:	1		son to			• • • •	
	****	* THIS	IS I	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP15	621	*****	TOTAL:	±189,965.∞
	1	/		SEERI	VERSE SID	E FOR TE	rms and co	NDITIO	)N\$		,
SIGNATURE	1 11	Will or				T	ELEPHONE 30	4)4	166-3412	_ DATE (	2/15/11
TITLE ZOLONO	10000		EIN 21	-n47	3732		(20		ADDRES		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
2014/11	IXM PCY		14	071	1100						



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

Р	AGE	
	1	

FREIGHT TERMS

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**Amanda Tyler Building & Utility Systems** PO Box 160 Jumping Branch, WV. 25969

	ENVIRONMENTAL PR	ROTECTION
S	DEPARTMENT OF	
P	OFFICE OF AML&R	
Ť	601 57TH STREET	SE
O	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25304	304-926-0499

F.O.B.

DATE PR	RINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O	.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/06									
BID OPENING DAT		12/15/2	011			BID Q	PENING T	TME 01	;30PM
LINE	are Charles a divers	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	ADDENDI PROJECT THE Q/Z ON 11/Z "BID OZ NO OTH	UM IS I I TO DI A'S RES 15/2011 PENING	SSUED STRIE ULTIN IS CH	ADDE FOR UTE T G FRO	THE "WILL THE PRE-BI M THE MAI	1  KINSON ( ID SIGN- NDATORY  12/08/20	JUDE) DR IN SHEET PRE-BID	AINAGE" 'S AND MEETING	
0001	RECLAM	1	B RESTO		62-73 N OF LAN	D & OTHE	R PROPER	TIES	
	****	THIS	IS TH		OF RFQ			* TOTAL:	\$189,965,00
OLONATURE &		-,~#	<u> </u>	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE .	ANDINIONS	DATE	1210-111
SIGNATURE	1/1/11	Willer				(304)	1466-3412		12/15/11
TITLE Sole /	Nember		EIN 24	0-047	3732				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Do le	v . 4		TO DE	- 11105	TALANT AND	ADDDECC	INCOMOL	DOVE LAREI	ED 'VENDOR'

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts; contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

# Wilkinson (Jude) Drainage DEP15621

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Building & Utilih	Systems, LIC
Address: 7.0. Box 160	. 1
Jumping Branch, W	J 25969
Swifting Bracker, 10	0 0)10

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

			15	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 14,000,00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000,00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 14,000,00
5.0	800 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	5 3.75	\$ 3,000,00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	Lump Sum	\$ 4,800,00
7.1	150 L.F.	GRASS LINED CHANNEL	\$ 20,00	\$ 3,000,00
7.2	45 L.F.	15" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	\$ 60,00	\$ 2,700,00
7.3	270 L.F.	18" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	\$ 168,00	\$ 45.360,00
7.4	135 L.F.	UNDERDRAIN	\$ 153.00	\$ 20,655,00
7.5	3 EA	DROP INLETS		\$ 8,400.00
7.6	2 EA	MANHOLES		\$ 8,400,00
7.7	5 EA	ROCK RIPRAP PROTECTION	4 1750,00	
9.1	Lump Sum	SITE 3 ACCESS ROAD	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000,00
9.2	110 TNS	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE		\$ 4,400.00
10.1	1 EA	MODIFIED WET MINE SEAL	\$ 7500,00	\$ 7,500.00
10.2	1 EA	GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP PORTAL BACKFILL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10.3	1 EA	SUBSIDENCE FEATURE BACKFILL	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000,00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 189,965,00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Building & Utility Systems, LLC Tax Payer ID No.: 76-0473732  Address: P.O. Box 160  City: Jumping branch State: WW Zip Code: 25969 Phone: (304) 466-3412  Fax No.: (304) 466-3746 E-mail address: building Utility & yahoo, Com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, John Whittaker, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
12/15/11 Date  Signature  Sole Member Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,
contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

# AVS OFT Report - 12/14/2011 12:48:08 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (251925) Building and Utility Systems LLC

Description Member

nd Utility Systems LLC

Related Entity (251926) John Whittaker

% Ownership

Begin Date End Date 8/1/2007

l of 1

### **BID BOND**

(Percentage)

	51
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	, hereinafter referred to as the Principal, and
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto _Sta	ate of WV DEP Office of AML & R
of	
Five Percent of the Amount Bid	, hereinafter referred to as the Obligee, in the amount o
( <u>5%</u> ), for successors and assigns, jointly and severally, fi	the payment of which we bind ourselves, our legal representatives irmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about	to submit a proposal to Obligee on a contract for
Wilkinson "Jude" Drainage Project	
Sec. 10.	
specified, enter into the contract in writing and contract documents with surety acceptable to	varded to Principal and Principal shall, within such time as may be digive such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or o Obligee; or if Principal shall fail to do so, pay to Obligee the of such failure not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this full force and effect.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this8th_	day ofDecember,2011
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this8th_	day ofDecember,2011  Principal
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this8th_	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this8th_	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this8th_	Principal
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this8th_	Principal  Building and Utility Systems, LLC
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this8th_	Principal  Building and Utility Systems, LLC  BY: Juli Many
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this8th_	Building and Utility Systems, LLC  BY: July Muly Surety

# Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

Bond No. 61216863

laws of the Sta	ite of South Da		g its principal of	fice in Sioux F	ANY, a corporational alls, South Dakot			
its true and la its behalf as S	and the state of t		ıll power and at	ithority hereby	conferred, to ex	ecute, acknowle	dge and deliver	for and on
Principal:	Building	and Utilit	ty Systems,	, LLC				
Obligee:	State of	WV DEP Of	Fice of AMI	L & R				
Amount:	\$500,000	.00						
with the corpo attorney(s)-in-	orate seal of tl fact may do w	ie Company and	l duly attested stated limitatio	by its Secreta ns, Said appo	ch bonds were signy, hereby ratify intment is made	ing and confir	ming all that	the said
corporate nam other officers a Treasurer may the Company.	e of the Comp as the Board of appoint Attor The corporate	any by the Pres Directors may neys in Fact or e seal is not nec	ident, Secretary authorize. The agents who shal essary for the v	, any Assistar President, any Il have author alidity of any	ther obligations of it Secretary, Tree Vice President, ity to issue bonds bonds, policies, v borate seal may b	nsurer, or any V Secretary, any A s, policies, or un andertakings, Po	Vice President of Assistant Secret Idertakings in the Owers of Attorno	or by such ary, or the he name of
		ferred shall expi h time shall be ii			ce, unless used be effect.	fore midnight o	f March 7th	
		estern Surety ( I to be affixed th			esents to be sign December	ned by its Senio		it. Paul T.
					WESTER	NSURE	ТУ СОМ	PANY
					- lan	2 /, 13 Paul T. Bru	ıfla, Senior Vice	e President
		=,					,	
STATE OF SO		A (ss						
COUNTY OF	МІИМЕНАНА	)						
WESTERN SU	at, who being to the second se	o me duly swor  NY and acknow  SELL  PUBLIC  DAKOTA  SEAL  STAN	n, acknowledged ledged said inst	l that he sign	2011 , befored the above Power he voluntary act a	ver of Attorney	as the aforesaid corporation.	
I the undattached Powe	ersigned officer er of Attorney i		ety Company, a d effect and is i		ion of the State of I furthermore, th			
In testime Decem			t my hand and s	seal of Western	Surety Company	this	8th	day of
					WESTEI	SURE	TY COM	PANY
Form F5306-9-20	006				1 am	2 /. [3 Paul T. Bru	ifla, Senior Vice	President

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia	
COUNTY OF SUMMUS TO-WIT:	
I, John Whittaker, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	
1. I am an employee of Building & Utility Systems, LC; and, (Company Name)	
1. I am an employee of Building & Utility Systems, LC; and, (Company Name)  2. I do hereby attest that Building & Utility System, LC (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
Building & Utility Systems, LC (Company Name)	-
By: Och Inhilled	<b>F</b> .
Title: Sole Member	•0
Data: 12/15/11	-
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of	7011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to believe	
By Commission expires	
(Seal) Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Paula K. Burns PO. Por 221	
Bob White, WV 25028 (Notary Public) My commission expires December 18, 2017	
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO	7
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH INCLUDE THE COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE	F
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. PATEORE TO A STREET OF THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION O	<del>e ja</del> é

THE BID.

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five-percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Building & Utility Systems, UC
Authorized Signature: Date: 2/15/11  Jolch Whi Haller, Sole Member
State of West Mighia
County of, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this had day of her box. 2011.
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Way Film
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Paula K. Burns PO Box 221 Bob White, WV 25028 My commission expires December 18, 2017

TO LEAN CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT